this Agreement, and subject to Lexus’s receipt of proper invoices from the County, Lexus shall 

pay the County the following amounts (collectively or individually, the “Sponsorship Fee”): 

(a) 2018 Agreement Year:  Two Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($200,000.00 USD), payable 

on or before April 31, 2018;  

(b) 2019 Agreement Year: Three Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand US Dollars ($327,000.00 

USD), payable on or before April 1, 2019; and  

(c) Agreement Years 2020 through 2022: Strictly provided that this Agreement is extended 

through March 31, 2023 per the terms of Section 3(a) below, Three Hundred Twenty-Seven 

Thousand US Dollars ($327,000.00 USD) each Agreement Year, payable on or before 

April 1st of each respective Agreement Year.   

Payment of the Sponsorship Fee(s) shall be made by checks payable to Monterey County and 

mailed to the address set forth in Section 23. 

3. Term.